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REFUSE/RUBBISH DISPOSAL/ENVIRONMENT
1104 C Rubbish Service Fees (240L per service per annum). Fee to be charged for all $406.70 Nil $406.70 based on Cost Centre and Contractor High Yes Cost of the local government of providing the
habitable properties and tip costs service or goods
1104 C Rubbish Service Fees (240L recycling per service per annum). Fee to be charged $144.30 Nil $144.30 based on Cost Centre and Contractor High Yes Cost of the local government of providing the
for all habitable properties and tip costs service or goods
1104 C Replacement 240L bins - rubbish & recycling $90.91 $9.09 $100.00 Supply and delivery moderate Yes Cost of the local government of providing the
service or goods
1104 C Rubbish Tip Fee For Outside Normal Hours - Supervised Access $154.91 $15.49 $170.40 Cost of Staff to be present for access moderate Yes Cost of the local government of providing the
(per hour (minimum 3hrs) with at least 24 hrs notice) service or goods
1104 C Munglinup Annual Rubbish Tip Fee For non-ratepayer (+ bond for access FOB) $200.00 $20.00 $220.00 Cost of Staff to be present for access moderate Yes Cost of the local government of providing the
service or goods
1104 C Replacement FOB / Swipe Card Bond $36.36 $3.64 $40.00 Cost of Staff to be present for access moderate Yes Cost of the local government of providing the
service or goods
1104 C Domestic Waste - 240L Mobile Bin or Equivalent $4.71 $0.47 $5.18 Staff and Plant costs moderate Yes Cost of the local government of providing the
service or goods
1104 C Domestic Waste - Ute or Trailer (single axle) or equivalent $16.55 $1.65 $18.20 Staff and Plant costs moderate Yes Cost of the local government of providing the
service or goods
1104 C Domestic Waste - Small Truck or trailer (2-3 axle) or equivalent $44.18 $4.42 $48.60 Staff and Plant costs moderate Yes Cost of the local government of providing the
service or goods
1104 C Commercial Waste and Building Rubble - Truck Load (per tonne) (Ravensthorpe $73.45 $7.35 $80.80 Staff and Plant costs moderate Yes Cost of the local government of providing the
only) - Note Declaration form required service or goods
1104 C Scrap Metal - Uncontaminated (no timber, plastic, concrete etc) Free Free
1104 C Asbestos (per m3) Ravensthorpe Only - Contact Office 24hrs advance notice $214.45 $21.45 $235.90 Staff and Plant costs moderate Yes Cost of the local government of providing the
service or goods
1104 C Car body (Ravensthorpe only). Tyres removed, drained of oil and fuel $88.45 $8.85 $97.30 Staff and Plant costs moderate Yes Cost of the local government of providing the
service or goods
1104 C Truck body (Ravensthorpe only). Tyres removed, drained of oil and fuel $121.55 $12.15 $133.70 Staff and Plant costs moderate Yes Cost of the local government of providing the
service or goods
Caravan body **** not accepted ****
1104 C White Goods - per item (degassed) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Staff and Plant costs moderate Yes Accepted at no cost as previously collected by
verge collection
1104 C White Goods - per item (not degassed) $28.64 $2.86 $31.50 Staff and Plant costs moderate Yes Cost of the local government of providing the
service or goods
1104 C Green Waste - m3 (uncontaminated - (no timber, plastic, concrete, metals, etc) Free Nil Free Staff and Plant costs moderate Yes Cost of the local government of providing the
service or goods
1104 C Uncontaminated sand and fill (Ravensthorpe Only) Free Nil Free N/A moderate Yes N/A
1104 (o} Oil Disposal (Per Litre) $0.64 $0.06 $0.70 Cost for Shire to dispose of Waste Oil to moderate Yes Cost of the local government of providing the
(Greater than 100ltrs - By Prior Arrangement) Recycler e.g. Wren Oil service or goods
1104 C Oil Disposal - 5It container $5.64 $0.56 $6.20 Cost for Shire to dispose of Waste Oil to moderate Yes Cost of the local government of providing the
Recycler e.g. Wren Oil service or goods
1104 C Oil Disposal - 10It container $7.45 $0.75 $8.20 Cost for Shire to dispose of Waste Oil to moderate Yes Cost of the local government of providing the
Recycler e.g. Wren Oil service or goods
1104 C Oil Disposal - 20It container (NOTE - containers more than 20It not accepted) $11.64 $1.16 $12.80 Cost for Shire to dispose of Waste Oil to moderate Yes Cost of the local government of providing the
Recycler e.g. Wren Oil service or goods
1104 C Passenger and Motorcycle Tyre (No rims) $8.27 $0.83 $9.10 WA Tyre Recovery Prices+Admin fee moderate Yes Cost of the local government of providing the
service or goods
1104 C Light truck and 4x4 vehicle Tyre (No rims) $15.27 $1.53 $16.80 WA Tyre Recovery Prices+Admin fee moderate Yes Cost of the local government of providing the
service or goods
1104 C Truck Tyre (No rims) $39.09 $3.91 $43.00 WA Tyre Recovery Prices+Admin fee moderate Yes Cost of the local government of providing the
service or goods
1104 C Super single Tyre (No rims) $40.55 $4.05 $44.60 WA Tyre Recovery Prices+Admin fee moderate Yes Cost of the local government of providing the
service or goods
1104 C Tractor Tyre (up to 1m) (No rims) $61.73 $6.17 $67.90
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1104 C Tractor Tyre (up to 1.5m) (No rims) $146.59 $14.66 $161.25
1104 C Tractor Tyre (1.5m -2m) (No rims) $269.45 $26.95 $296.40
1104 C All other tyres as per WA Tyre Recovery Pricing P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A WA Tyre Recovery Prices+Admin fee moderate Yes Cost of the local government of providing the
service or goods
1103 C Septic Waste - per 1000L (Licenced Providers Only to Effluent Disposal Facility $66.27 $6.63 $72.90 Cost to maintain Septic waste ponds moderate Yes Cost of the local government of providing the
NOT Landfill Site) service or goods
BUILDING HIRE FEES
Town Hall, Pavilion, Precinct & Community Centre Hire

Cc Commercial - Examples include corporate bookings, classes / courses run by commercial operators such as Pilates, Dance, Martial arts, Academic training, and hobby courses for which tuition fees are paid or commercial sale
o Social and Not for Profit (Non Local) - Examples of social include: private parties, social events, fundraising receptions cabaret, luncheons, cultural meetings, strata and other gatherings. Examples of Not for Profit (Non
Local) - Community Groups (Certificate of Incorporation required) Organisational meetings, rehearsals, registered fundraisers, Club functions and registered charity groups. Social and Not for Profit (Non Local) Bookings are
eligible for a 25% Discount of Hire Fees
o Not for Profit (Local) - Shire of Ravensthorpe Community Groups (Certificate of Incorporation required) - Examples include: Local Organisational meetings, rehearsals, registered fundraisers, Club functions and
registered charity groups. Not for Profit Bookings are Eligible for a 75% Discount of Hire Fees
Entire Facility Hire
11111010 (o} Hopetoun Community Centre - Includes Hall, Foyer(s),Meeting Room and
Kitchen
11111010 C Maximum Daily Charge $498.55 $49.85 $548.40 Maintenance and Overheads Moderate Cost of the local government of providing the
service or goods
11111010 C Hourly Rate $99.73 $9.97 $109.70 Maintenance and Overheads Moderate Cost of the local government of providing the
service or goods
11111010 C Hopetoun Community Centre - Hall and Kitchen ONLY $0.00
11111010 C Maximum Daily Charge $264.18 $26.42 $290.60 Maintenance and Overheads Moderate Cost of the local government of providing the
service or goods
11111010 C Hourly Rate $52.82 $5.28 $58.10 Maintenance and Overheads Moderate Cost of the local government of providing the
service or goods
11111010 C Ravensthorpe Town Hall - Includes Hall and Kitchen
11111010 C Maximum Daily Charge $264.18 $26.42 $290.60 Maintenance and Overheads Moderate Cost of the local government of providing the
service or goods
11111010 C Hourly Rate $52.82 $5.28 $58.10 Maintenance and Overheads Moderate Cost of the local government of providing the
service or goods
11111010 (o} Ravensthorpe Entertainment Centre - Includes Function Room, Meeting $0.00
Room, Change Rooms, Kitchen and Indoor Courts
11111010 C Maximum Daily Charge $737.82 $73.78 $811.60 Maintenance and Overheads Moderate Cost of the local government of providing the
service or goods
11111010 C Hourly Rate $147.64 $14.76 $162.40 Maintenance and Overheads Moderate Cost of the local government of providing the
service or goods
11111010 C Ravensthorpe Tennis Pavilion - Includes Conference/Function Room,
Change Rooms and Kitchen
11111010 C Maximum Daily Charge $194.45 $19.45 $213.90 Maintenance and Overheads Moderate Cost of the local government of providing the
service or goods
11111010 C Hourly Rate $38.91 $3.89 $42.80 Maintenance and Overheads Moderate Cost of the local government of providing the
service or goods
Individual Room/Space Hire
11111010 C Meeting Room / Foyer Area - Maximum Daily Charge $84.73 $8.47 $93.20 Maintenance and Overheads Moderate Cost of the local government of providing the
service or goods
11111010 C Meeting Room / Foyer Area - Hourly Rate $17.00 $1.70 $18.70 Maintenance and Overheads Moderate Cost of the local government of providing the
service or goods
11111010 C Function Room / Hall Only - Maximum Daily Charge (Not including Kitchen) $179.45 $17.95 $197.40 Maintenance and Overheads Moderate Cost of the local government of providing the
service or goods
11111010 C Function Room / Hall Only - Hourly Rate (Not including Kitchen) $35.91 $3.59 $39.50 Maintenance and Overheads Moderate Cost of the local government of providing the
service or goods
11111010 C Half Function Room / Hall Only - Maximum Daily Charge (Not including Kitchen) $99.73 $9.97 $109.70 Maintenance and Overheads Moderate Cost of the local government of providing the
(REC & HCC Only) service or goods
11111010 C Half Function Room / Hall Only - Hourly Rate (Not including Kitchen) (REC & $19.91 $1.99 $21.90 Maintenance and Overheads Moderate Cost of the local government of providing the
HCC Only) service or goods
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